.—
*
MIL-z-46189
2 October 1986
SUPERSEDING
AMMRC-PD-106
12 July 1982
\

Type IIa - Fine grain powder of nominal particle size - 1,2 - 2.6 pm
Type IIb - Fine grain powder of nominal particle size - l.5- 2.3 ~m
102.1 Part numbering designation.
46189 IIb IIa I
I
p- Type I - Large grain material
Type IIa - Fine grain powder
-Type IIb - Fine grain powder
Zirconium specification designation.
2, APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
2.1 Government documents.
2,1.1 Specifications, standards, and handbooks~ The following
specifications? standards~ and handbooks form a part of this specification to
the extent specified herein. Unless otherwise specified, the issues of these
documents shall be those listed in the issue of the Department of Defense
Index of Specifications and Standards (DODZSS) and supplement thereto, cited
in the solicitation~
Beneficial comments (recommendations, additions, deletions) and any pertinent
data which may be of use in improving this document should be addressed to:
Director, U.S. Army Materials Technology Laboratory, ATTN: SLCMT-MSE,
Watertown, MA 02172-0001 by using the self-addressed Standardization Document
Improvement Proposal (DD Form 1426) appearing at the end of this document or
‘---- by letter.
AMSC N/A /FSC 6810\
DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A Approved for public release; distribution unlimited
Downloaded from https://www.everyspec.com
MIL-z-46189
SPECIFICATIONS
MILITARY
MIL-P-116 - Preservation; Methods of
STANDARDS
FEDERAL
FED-STD-313 - Material Safety Data Sheets, Preparation and Submission of
MILITARY
MIL-STD-105 - Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes
MIL-STD-129 - Marking for Shipment and Storage
(Copies of specifications, standards, handbooks, drawings, publications, and
other Government documents required by contractors in connection with specific
acquisition functions should be obtained from the contracting activity or as
directed by the contracting activity.)
2.2 Other publications. The following document(s) form a part of this
specification to the extent specified herein. Unless otherwise specified, the
issues of the documents which are DOD adopted shall be those listed in the
issue of the DODISS specified in the solicitation. Unless otherwise
specified, the issues of documents not listed in the DODISS shall be the issue
of the nongovernment documents which is current on the date of the
solicitation.
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS (ASTM).
D1193 - Standard Specification for Reagent Water
E146 - Chemical Analysis of Zirconium and Zirconium Alloys, Standard
Methods for
(Application for copies should be addressed to the American Society for
Testing and Materials, 1916 Race Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103).
(Non-Government standards and other publications are normally available from
the organizations which prepare or which distribute the documents. These
documents also may be available in or through libraries or other informational
services.)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
49 CFR 100-199 Rules and Regulations for the Transportation of
Explosives and Other Dangerous Articles
29 CFR 1910-1200
(Application for copies should be addressed to the Superintendent of
Documents, Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402.)